June 30, 2005

Ms. Beth Salak, Director

Florida Public Service Commission

Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Quincy Telephone Company: Remove Do Not Disturb feature
Dear Ms. Salak:

Enclosed are the following tariff sheets:

Section A13 Second Revised Sheets 4.5 and 4.6
Fifth Revised Sheet 5.1

The purpose of this filing is to remove the Do No Disturb feature from the Custom Calling
Services Quincy Telephone Company has currently tariffed. The removal of this feature is due to
the inability of the company'’s switch to offer this service.
Enclose with this filing are the redline pages.
The proposed effective date is July 15, 2005.
If you have any questions, please call me at (608) 664-4186.
Sincerely,
ﬂ/ ALl MPM‘),-\

Lorraine Murphy
Administrator - Tariffs

525 JUNCTION RD.
MADISON, WI. 53717

WWW.TDSTELECOM.COM




GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY Section A13
d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE Second Revised Sheet 4.5
Florida Cancels First Revised Sheet 4.5

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS
C. CUSTOM CALLING SERVICES (Continued)

2. Service Descriptions (Continued)

r. Speed Call 8

This service allows the customer to keep a list of eight specified telephone
numbers which can be dialed by using a one-digit (2 through 9) access code.

s. Speed Call 30

This service allows the customer to keep a list of 30 specified telephone
numbers which can be dialed by using a two-digit (20 through 49) access code.

t. Call Reminder

This service allows a customer to program a time at which a reminder call is
desired. At the programmed time, the customer will receive a call placed by the
Central Office Equipment. When the call is answered, the customer will hear a
tone or a Company recorded announcement.

u. Toll Restriction

This service enables customers to restrict all or a combination of 0+ and 1+ toll
calls from being placed over their exchange lines/trunks. When a restricted call
is attempted from a line/trunk equipped with this service, a dial tone or Company
recorded announcement will be heard by the caller.

ISSUED: June 30, 2005 EFFECTIVE: July 15, 2005

BY: G. R. Barnes, President
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GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY Section A13
d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE Second Revised Sheet 4.6
Florida Cancels First Revised Sheet 4.6

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS
C. CUSTOM CALLING SERVICES (Continued)

2. Service Descriptions (Continued)

v. Toll Restriction with PIN Override (T)

This service enables customers to restrict all or a combination of 0+ and 1+ toll
calls from being placed over their exchange lines/trunks. In addition, customers
will have the ability to override the restriction on a per call basis by using a
Personal Identification Number (PIN). To activate the override, the customer
dials a code, the PIN, waits for a dial tone and then dials the toll number. When
a restricted call is attempted without the PIN, from a line/trunk equipped with this
service, a Company recorded announcement will be heard by the caller.

ISSUED: June 30, 2005 EFFECTIVE: July 15, 2005

BY: G. R. Barnes, President



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY
d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE

Florida

Section A13
Fifth Revised Sheet 5.1

Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet 5.1

C. CUSTOM CALLING SERVICES (Continued)

5. Rates
One Seryice Per Line Minimum
a. Call Forwarding 1.00
b. Call Forward-Busy (Vanable) 1.25
c. Call Forward-Busy (Fixed) .50
d. Call Forward-No Answer (Var) 1.25
e. Call Forward-No Answer (Fixed) .50
f. Call Forward-Remote Access' 1.50
(Additive to Call Forwarding)
g. Call Hold .50
h. 3-Way Calling 1.50
i. 6-Way Calling 3.50
j. Call Transfer .50
k. Call Waiting/Cancel Call Wait 1.50
I Long Distance Call Waiting' .50
(Additive to Call Waiting)
m, Home Intercom-Basic
n. Home Intercom-Enhanced .50
o. WarmLine .50
p. Hotline .50
q. Personal Ringing
1. 2™ Number 250
2. 3“Number' 1.00
r. Speed Call 8 1.00
s. Speed Call 30 1.25
t.  Call Reminder .50
u. Toll Restriction 1.50
v, Toll Restriction v/PIN 2.00
1 Discounts do not apply to these services.

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

Residence
Current  Maximum
2.50 4.00
2.50 4.50
2.00 2.00
2.50 4.50
2.00 2,00
1.50 7.00
1.50 3.50
3.00 4.50
3.50 6.00
2.00 3.50
3.00 4.50
1.50 1.50
No Charge
2.50 2.50
2.00 3.50
2.00 2.50
4.00 5.50
1.00(ncrementaly  3.50
2.50 4.00
3.50 4.50
2.00 3.50
2.50 3.50
3.50 6.00

Trans

CCCF
CCFBV
CCFBF
CCFNV
CCFNF

CCFM

CCCH
CCCC
ccew
CCCT
CWCCW
CWLD

CCHI
CCIE
CCWL
CCHT

CPR2
CPR3
CCSE
CCSsT

CCCR
CCTR
CCTO

Business
Minimum Cumrent  Maximum

2.00 2.50 6.00
2.00 2.50 5.50
1.50 2.00 3.50
2.00 2.50 5.50
1.50 2.00 3.50
1.50 1.50 7.00

.50 1.80 3.50
3.00 3.00 5.00
3.50 3.50 17.50

.50 2.00 3.50
2.50 3.00 6.00

75 1.50 2.00

No Charge

2.00 2,50 5.00

.50 2.00 3.50
2.00 2.00 7.50
4.00 4.00 10.00
1.00 1.000ncrementary ~ 7.50
1.50 2.50 4.00
3.00 3.50 6.00

.50 2.00 3.50
1.50 2.50 3.50
2.00 3.50 6.00

Trans

CCCF
CCFBV
CCFBF
CCFNV
CCFNF

CCFM

CCCH
elelolo)
CCsw
CCCT
CWCCW
CWLD

CCHI
CCIE
CCwL
CCHT

CPR2
CPR3
CCSE
CCST

CCCR
CCTR
CCTO

ISSUED: June 30, 2005

BY: Paul E. Pederson, Vice-President

EFFECTIVE: July 15, 2005
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GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY Steond_ Section A13

d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE ~First Revised Sheet 4.5

Florida Cancels OriginalSheet 4.5
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS Fastlctved

C. CUSTOM CALLING SERVICES (Continued)

2.

Service Descriptions (Continued)

APPROVED

r.

.4

e 2

Speed Call 8 W)

{
This service allows the customer to keep a list of eight specified telephone \
numbers which can be dialed by using a one-digit (2 through 9) access code.

Speed Call 30 ) /
/

This service allows the customer to keep a list of 30 specified telephone \\
numbers which can be dialed by using a two-digit (20 through 49) access

code. (M) (‘{T)

Do-Not-DistuEg " | (>) ()N)
\

This servigé prevents incoming calls from ringi "g at the customer’s premises.
Callers will reach a recording which states that the number they have dialed \
is not. accepting calls at this time and to try again later. A personal
identification number (PIN) is available to allow selected callers the ability to
ovefride this service in order to: reach the customer., ( D)

7

Call Reminder (f )

This service allows a customer to program a time at which a reminder call is

desired. At the programmed time, the customer will receive a call placed by g
the Central Office Equipment. When the call is answered, the customer will \
hear a tone or a Company recorded announcement. (N

—~

Toll Restriction Lﬂ ('\Q)(C()

This service enables customers to restrict all or a combination of 0+ and 1+

toll calls from being placed over their exchange lines/trunks. When a /
restricted call is attempted from a line/trunk equipped with this service, a dial /

tone or Company recorded announcement will be heard by the caller. (W)(d)

(M)-Material-previously appeared-on Sheet 44 of this Settion.
(M1)-Material previously-appeared-on Sheets 16-19-of this Section.

ISSUED: September 25,2000 - Junt. 30,2005 EFFECTIVE:

BY: Paul E. Pederson, Vice-President

D’Q% (5 2005




' GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY Stcond Section A13

d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE First Revised Sheet 4.6

Florida Cancels Origirat-Sheet 4.6
B rstKe v ised

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

C. CUSTOM CALLING SERVICES (Continued) &Ppﬁ@WE@ (
2.  Service Descriptions (Continued) (

v

W. Toll Restriction with PIN Override Lﬁ (r) (T

This service enables customers to restrict all or a combination of 0+ and 1+
toll calls from being placed over their exchange lines/trunks. In addition,
customers will have the ability to override the restriction on a per call basis by
using a Personal Identification Number (PIN). To activate the override, the \
customer dials a code, the PIN, waits for a dial tone and then dials the toll /
number. When a restricted call is attempted without the PIN, from a line/trunk /
equipped with this service, a Company recorded announcement will be heard
by the caller. . (M)

{M)-Material previously appeared oh Sheet5of this-Sectiont_

ISSUED: September25,2000 Jurt 30, 2005 EFFECTIVE: - RO¥-ygppm >

BY: Paul E. Pederson, Vice-President ,\Ttd% 15,2005




GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY Frith Section A13

d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE Fourtti Revised Sheet 5.1

Florida Cancels Fhird’Revised Sheet 5.1
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRAN(-%EMIENTgW th

C. CUSTOM CALLING SERVICES (Continued)

gq_—\\r

APPROVED

Discounts do not apply to these services.

5. Rates
Residence Business
One Service Per Line Minimum Current Maximum Trans Minimum Current Maximum Trans
a. Call Forwarding 1.00 2.50 400 CCCF 2.00 2,50 8.00 CCCF
b. Call Forward-Busy (Variable) 1.25 2.50 450 CCFBV 2.00 2.50 550 CCFBV
¢. Call Forward-Busy (Fixed) .50 2.00 2.00 CCFBF 1.50 2.00 3.50 CCFBF
d. Call Forward-No Answer (Var) 1.25 2.50 450 CCFNV 2.00 2.50 550 CCFNV
e. Call Forward-No Answer (Fixed) 50 2.00 2.00 CCFNF 1.50 2.00 3.50 CCFNF
f. Call Forward-Remote Access' 1.50 1.50 7.00 CCFM 1.50 1.50 700 CCFM
(Additive to Call Forwarding)
g. CalliHod .50 1.50 350 CCCH .50 1.50 3.50 CCCH
h. 3-Way Calling 1.50 3.00 450 CCCC 3,00 3,00 500 CCCC
i. 6-Way Calling 3.50 3.50 6.00 CC6W 3.50 3.50 17.50 CCewW
§.  Call Transfer .50 2.00 350 CCCT .50 2.00 350 CCCT
k. Call Waiting/Cancel Call Wait 1.50 3.00 450 CWCCW 250 3.00 6.00 CWCCW
. Long Distance Calt Waiting* .50 1.50 150 CWLD .75 1.50 200 CWLD
(Additive to Call Waiting)
m. Home Intercom-Basic No Charge CCHI No Charge CCHI
n. Home Intercom-Enhanced .50 2.50 250 CCIE 2.00 2.50 500 CCIE
0. Warm Line .50 2.00 350 CCWL .50 2.00 3.50 CCWL
p- Hotline .50 2.00 250 CCHT 2.00 2.00 750 CCHT
q. Personal Ringing
1. 2™ Number 2.50 4.00 550 CPR2 4.00 4,00 10.00 CPR2
2. 3" Number' 1.00 1.00(ncrement) 3.50 CPR3 1.00 1.00 (incremem) 7.50 CPR3
r. SpeedCali8 1.00 2.50 400 CCSE 1.50 2.50 400 CCSE
;. Speed Call 30 1.25 3.50 450 CCST 3.00 3.50 6.00 CCST
. Be-MNet-Disturb——————— 50— —2.00——3:60—€C€DD 50 g 2
). Call Reminder .50 2.00 350 CCCR .50 2.00 350 CCCR
¥ Toll Restriction 1.50 2.50 350 CCTR 1.50 2.50 350 CCTR
Jﬂ. Toll Restriction w/PIN 2.00 3.50 6.00 CCTO 2.00 3.50 6.00 CCTO

w7

=)
<
oL

ISSUED: February 9,200t Juat 32,1005

BY: Paul E. Pederson, Vice-President

EFFECTIVE: February 25,2007
Twa 15, 2005




